RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

04-18-2001



Tab settings Tab settings Tab settings Tab settings Ta	—
Tab settings Table Hancychia Commissioner at Stants and Trademarks: E	1117678678
To the Honorable Compissioner and Trademarks: F	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas M. Shea d/b/a T.M. SHEA	Name: TAPE-IT, INC.
PRODUCTS	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 233 North Fehr Way
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	 City: <u>N. Bayshore</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>1170</u> 6
□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State New York
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date:March 26, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ዃ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,486,886
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Thomas M. Galgano	
Internal Address: <u>Galgano & Burke</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	🖾 Enclosed
300 Rabro Drive	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Hauppauge, NY 11788	
Street Address:	G. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: ZIP:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or	
the original document.	TWA
Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing	3/6/01 Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

GIFFORD, KRASS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS M. SHEA d/b/a T.M. SHEA PRODUCTS (hereinafter

"SHEA") with offices at 1865 Harvest Lane, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan is the owner

of the trademark TAPE-IT!, and U.S. Trademark. Registration No. 1,486,886,

registered on May 3, 1998 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO) for the mark

TAPE-IT! (hereinafter "Mark");

WHEREAS, TAPE-IT, INC., (hereinafter "TAPE-IT"), a New York

corporation, having offices at 233 North Fehr Way, North BayShore, New York 11706,

is desirous of acquiring said Mark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of thirteen thousand

dollars (\$13,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, SHEA, hereby assigns to TAPE-IT, all right, title and interest

in and to said Mark and the aforesaid registration thereof, together with the goodwill

of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Mark, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SHEA, if this assignment

had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of said Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own

use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other

legal representatives.

SHEA hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this

Assignment.

P. 02/02

SHEA further covenants that TAPE-IT will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Mark, registration, and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to SHEA, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to TAPEIT or its logal representatives any and all papers. instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Mark, registration and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

Executed and effective as of the

THOMAS M. SHEA d/b/a T.M. SHEA PRODUCTS

STATE OF MICHIGAN 1

COUNTY OF OAKLAND) ss.:

On this 26TH day of MARCH, 2001, personally appeared before me Thomas M. Shea known to me to be the person who subscribed his name to this document as an authorized representative of Thomas M. Shea d/b/a T.M. Shea Products and indicated that he executed the document under his own free will for the purposes and consideration expressed therein.

My commission expires: 05-26-02

F:\G28#2\585\-6\assignment.doc

£0/20.14.56.4.3

OHIMAHAMAANA

Page -2-

POINT PROPLET NEW